#### 504733218 01/17/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4779944

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SCHEDULE OF PATENTS ATTACHED TO THE ASSIGNMENT ADDING APPLICATION NO. 10/808,171 previously recorded on Reel 044541 Frame 0534. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT WITH THE CORRECTED SCHEDULE OF PATENTS.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CONCEPT GROUP, INC.	01/03/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONCEPT GROUP, LLC		
Street Address:	593 WASHINGTON STREET		
City:	WELLESLEY		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02482		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62594180
Application Number:	62248433
Application Number:	15337102
Application Number:	62208865
Application Number:	15238961
Application Number:	10808171

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2155683100

Email: assignments@woodcock.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR, CIRA CENTRE

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101879.000001 ET AL.

NAME OF SUBMITTER: FAITH A. POORE

PATENT 504733218 REEL: 045084 FRAME: 0775

SIGNATURE:	/Faith A. Poore/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2018			
Total Attachments: 5				
source=Corrective_Assignment_CGinc_	source=Corrective_Assignment_CGinc_to_CGllc_revised_executed#page1.tif			
source=Corrective_Assignment_CGinc_to_CGllc_revised_executed#page2.tif				
source=Corrective_Assignment_CGinc_to_CGllc_revised_executed#page3.tif				
source=Corrective_Assignment_CGinc_to_CGllc_revised_executed#page4.tif				
source=Corrective_Assignment_CGinc_to_CGllc_revised_executed#page5.tif				

PATENT REEL: 045084 FRAME: 0776



### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		E: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Name Execution Date				
CONCEPT GROUP	P, INC.		01/03/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name: C	ONCEPT G	T GROUP, LLC			
Street Address: 59	93 WASHIN	HINGTON STREET			
City: W	VELLESLEY	EY			
State/Country: M	1ASSACHUS	HUSETTS			
Postal Code: 02	2482				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5					
Property Typ	Property Type Number				
Application Numbe	Application Number: 62594180				
Application Numbe	er: 62:	48433			
Application Numbe	Application Number: 15337102				
Application Numbe	mber: 62208865				

https://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=WPA3GR9VTPR2-63390

PATENT

1/5/2018

**REEL: 045084 FRAME: 0777** 

Application Number:	1523	8961		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Phone: 2 Email: a Correspondence will be sent to the number, if provided; if that is unsu Correspondent Name: E Address Line 1: 2 Address Line 2: 1	none: 2155683100  mail: assignments@woodcock.com  orrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax umber, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.  orrespondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP  ddress Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET  ddress Line 2: 12TH FLOOR, CIRA CENTRE			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		101829.000050 ET AL.		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: FAITH A. POORE		FAITH A. POORE		
Signature:		/Faith A. Poore/		
Date: 01/05/2018		01/05/2018		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment_executed_ConceptGroupInc_to_ConceptGroupLLC#page1.tif source=Assignment_executed_ConceptGroupInc_to_ConceptGroupLLC#page2.tif source=Assignment_executed_ConceptGroupInc_to_ConceptGroupLLC#page3.tif source=Assignment_executed_ConceptGroupInc_to_ConceptGroupLLC#page4.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
	PAT476170 01/05/2018			

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

**PATENT** 1/5/2018

REEL: 045084 FRAME: 0778

# LAGUR AS AART, INC.

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") effective as of January 2, 2018 is made between Concept Group, Inc. a New Jersey corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") with a principal place of business at 380 Cooper Road, West Berlin, NJ, and Concept Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee"), with a principal place of business at 593 Washington Street, Wellesley, MA Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Asset Purchase Agreement among Assignor, the sole shareholder of Assignor named therein, and Assignee, dated as of this even date (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the United States and foreign patent applications and patents listed on the attached schedule, including without limitation, the right to any patents, continuations, divisionals, reissues or reexaminations thereof, the right to prosecute any applications therefor, the right to have any applications, patents, continuations, divisionals, reissues, or reexaminations issue in the name of the Assignee, the right to apply for and obtain any renewal of any patents thereof, the right to any priorities based on the filing of the aforesaid applications, the right to sue for past and future infringement, and the right to the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual or industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; provided, however, that Assignor shall not be required to incur any costs or expenses in connection therewith, whether internal or external, including out-of-pocket expenses (including for travel).
- 3. Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that upon the reasonable request of Assignee, it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, such facts as are known to Assignor relating to the use, maintenance, protection and enforcement of the patents, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and use its commercially reasonable efforts to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the patents; provided, however, that any such costs or expenses incurred by Assignor in connection with such cooperation, whether internal or external, including out-of-pocket expenses (including for travel) shall be at Assignee's expense and any such requested cooperation shall not unreasonably interfere with the operations of any of Assignor's businesses.

PATENT REEL: 045084 FRAME: 0779

08091

ANC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR: CONCEPT GROUP, INC.
By:
Name: <u>Aarne H. Reid</u>
Title: <u>CEO</u>
Date: January 4, 2018
ASSIGNEE: CONCEPT GROUP LLC
By: Med HR //
Name: <u>David H. Reid</u>
Title: <u>President/COO</u>
Date: January 4, 2018

# Schedule: Patents

Baker Ref.	Country	Application Number	Туре	Application Date	Title
101829. 000050	United States	62/594,180	Provisional	12/04/2017	Multiple Geometry Insulated Conduits
101829. 000016	United States	62/248,433	Provisional	10/30/2015	Brazing Systems and Methods
101829. 000031	United States	15/337,102	Nonprovisonal application	10/28/2016	Brazing Systems and Methods
101829. 000018	United States	62/208,865	Provisional	08/24/2015	Sealed Packages For Electronic And Energy Storage Devices
101829. 000028	United States	15/238,961	Nonprovisonal application	08/17/2016	Sealed Packages For Electronic And Energy Storage Devices
101.829. 000009	United States	10/808,171 (issued as US 7,374,063)	Nonprovisional application	03/23/20014	Vacuum Insulated Structures

PATENT REEL: 045084 FRAME: 0781

**RECORDED: 01/17/2018**